D.Dis.(A1)/ 3719 /2020, Dated: 12.06.2020. Taluk office, Vikravandi.

FORM-D

Form of License under sub-section (1) of section 6 of the Madras Public Building (Licensing) Act 1965 (Madras Act 250 of 1965) to in rule 6 of the Madras Building Licensing Rule 1966.

LICENCE

License No. 09/2014

Fee Rs.1000/-Challan No .13, Dated: 27.05.2020.

Registered No.

"License is hereby granted to NAAHAR PUBLIC SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL, located at NH-45 CHENNAI MAIN ROAD, AYYUR AGARAM, VIKRAVANDI TALUK AND VIZHUPPURAM DISTRICT for the purpose and in respect of the building specified in the statement below and subject to the condition and for the period mentioned hereunder"

The period of validity of the License shall be from the date of issue to the permanent building

from 25.05.2020 to 24.05.2023 (for Three Y

Dated:12 -06-2020.

Office Seal

Signature of the Competent Authority/Tahsildar Vikravandi.

STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING THE WEENCE

| LOCATION OF THE BUILDING NO. STREET NO. AND PLACE | PURPOSE FOR WHICH THE NAME OF THE BUILDING IS LICENCED TO BE USED AS A BUILDING | NO. OF PERSONS TO BE ACCOMMODATED |
|--|---|---|
| NAAHAR PUBLIC SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL, NH-45 CHENNAI MAIN ROAD, AYYUR AGARAM, VIKRAVANDI & TALUK, VILUPPURAM DISTRICT. CONSTRUCTED IN R.S.No. 164/3A,3B,3C,3D,3E,1B, 164/5,6,165/1A,2A,2C,2D,2E,2F & 166/4A | SCHOOL PUROSE | 1400 STUDENTS + 80 TEACHING STAFF + 30 NON TEACHING STAFF TOTAL 1510 PERSONS ONLY |

Dated: 12.06.2020

Office seal

То

THE CORRESPONDENT,
NAAHAR PUBLIC SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL,
NH-45 CHENNAI MAIN ROAD, AYYUR AGARAM,
VIKRAVANDI & TALUK,
VIZHUPPURAM DISTRICT.

Signature of the Competent Authority/Tahsildar, Vikravandi.

| Er. B. JAYACHANDRAN, B.E.,M.Sc(Val).,M.I.E., F.I.V., Chartered Civil Engineer & Registered Valuer, JAI ENGINEERS, 7, Old Market Street,(behind Salem Corporation) Fort, Salem – 636 001. Phone: 2224558 / 2222377, Cell: 94432-44456. | Branch office Chennai Tirupur Hosur Dharmapuri Vellore | : 82202 - 39230 : 98656 - 18343 : 95243 - 41281 : 74184 - 18763 : 78455 - 96478 |
|--|---|---|
| E-Mail address: jaiengineersslm@gmail.com | Erode | : 94434 - 98277 |
| FORM - A (Form of application under sub – section (1) sub – section Buildings (Licensing) Act.1965 (Madras Act 13 of 196 Public Buildings (Licensing) Rules, 1966) | n (2) of sectio | n 4 of the Madras Public in rule 3 of the Madras |
| From. | | |
| Mrs.R.UMA MAHESWARI THE CORRESPONDENT, HANUMAN EDUCATIONAL TRUST, NAHAAR PUBLIC SCHOOL, R.S. No: 164/3A, 3B, 3C, 3D, 3E, 164/5, 6, 165/1A, And 166/4A, Chennai Trunk Road, Aiyur Agaram Village, Villupuram Taluk, Villupuram District. To | 1B,2A, 2B, 2C, | , 2D, 2E, 2F, |
| Sir, I intend/to use the building/to continue to use existing building not at present used as a public building/w. Town or Revenue Survey No: S. No. 164/3A, 3B, 3C, 3D, | which is situated 3E, 164/5, 6, 1 | d in the site or plot of land 65/1A, 1B,2A, 2B, 2C, 2D |
| 2E, 2F, Street or Road Trunk Main Road, Aiyur Agra | | |
| the ward or division/village/taluk / district Villupuram | | |
| enclosed, as a public building for a period of Three Year | s and <u></u> Mo | nths from the $25.05.2020$ |
| to 24.05.20232. The year of construction and the present approximate | cost of constr | uction and the purpose fo |
| which it is to be used or is being used as public buil | ding are also | furnished in the statemen |
| accompanying this application. | | |
| 3. I enclose a Chalan for Rs. | | |
| 4. I also enclose a certificate of structural soundness in | the prescribe | d form furnished by the |
| Engineer Sri. B. JAYACHANDRAN, B.E., M.Sc(Val) | M.I.E., F.I.V., | (or) |
| Dated the Sign | ature of the o | wner of the Building. |
| Enclosures: (1) Statement | | • |
| (2) Chalan for Rs. | owards the ap | plication fee. |
| "Explanation:' Separate application shall be made in re | espect of each | building" |

.

STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING FORM A.

. ____

1. Door Number of Building.

2. Location (Street number, Ward number, Name of place, i.e., Corporation / Municipality / Panchayat/ Panchayat union / Township / Cantonment.)

: NAHAAR PUBLIC SCHOOL.

S.No: 164/3A, 3B, 3C, 3D, 3E, 164/5, 6, 165/1A, 1B,2A, 2B, 2C, 2D, 2E, 2F,

Trunk Main Road,

Aiyur Agraharam Village,

Villupuram Taluk, Villupuram District.

3. Year of construction.

Ground Floor

: 2010

First and Second floor: 2011

4. Approximate cost of construction as per current rates.: Rs. 4.70 Crores

Area Details: (RCC Roof)

Ground Floor : 39853.00 Sft

First Floor

: 13668.00 Sft

Second Floor

13668.00 Sft

Total Area

: 67189.00 Sft

5. Purpose for which the building is being used or : For Educational Purpose

Ground Floor - Class room, Staff room, Reception, Office, Principal Room, Computer Lab, Chemistry Lab, Bio Lab, Library, Games Room,

Power room, Maths Lab, Language Lab, Boys Toilet, Girls Toilet

Passage and Toilet.

First Floor

- Office - 3 Nos., Power room, Boys Toilet, Class rooms, Passage

and Stair

Second Floor - Class rooms, Stair and Corridor

6. Purpose for which the building has either to been used.: ---- do -----

7. Details of construction of the building Particulars of : -the foundation soil, specification of the various parts under:

RCC FRAMED STRUCTURE BUILDING IN GROUND FLOOR, FIRST FLOOR AND SECOND FLOOR.

(a) Foundation

: Isolated RCC Columns, Footings, Column base in 1:2:4 Mix. concrete

over plain cement concrete bed 1:5:10 Mix. Compound wall with RR

masonry in CM 1:5 mix.

(b) Basement

: RCC Columns and Tie beams in 1:2:4 Mix. concrete.

(c) Superstructure: Brick work in 1.6 Mix interlinked with RCC columns, Tie beams, And Lintel Level beams and Sunshades with RCC 1:2:4 concrete and plastered in Cement Mortar. 6 Nos. of Staircases has been provided with RCC slab and steps with brick work. Handrails with 4 ½" thick brick wall. Joineries with Plywood door, Aluminium glazed sliding windows and Glass Louvered ventilators. Wall dadooing with Ceramic tiles for class rooms, Corridor and Toilet areas. Water supply with the help of borewell and supplied to RCC over head tank. Generator 87.5 KVA has provided for Emergency Electricity. For water purification RO plant has provided. At entrance there is cantilever portion partly finished with glasses for all floors and top of the roof is covered with GI sheet. Arch roof supported with MS pipes.

(d) Floor

: Flooring is finished with Ceramic tiles over PCC 1:4:8

mix for all floors.

(e) Roof

: All floor Roof with RCC slab and beam in 1:2:4 Mix concrete with necessary reinforcements. Weathering course with brick jelly lime concrete with Pressed red tiles.

8. Period of which license is required : From 25.05.2020 to 24.05.2023 for Three Years

9. Number of persons to be accommodated. : Students - 1400 + 80 Teaching Staff + Non **Teaching 30 Staff**

> Total 1510 Persons only. (One Thousand Five Hundred and Ten Persons only)

Dated: 19.05.2020.

Er. B. JAYACHANDRAN, B.E., M.Sc(val).,

M.I.E., F.I.V.,

Chartered Civil Engineer, Registered Panel of Engineer Grade 1 - A, Tamil Nadu Government, 7, Old Market Street, (Behind Salem Corporation) Fort. Salem - 636 001.

FORM B

(Form of certificate of structural soundness under sub-section (4) of section 4 of the Chennai Public Building (Licensing) Act. 1965 (Chennai Act.13 of 1965) referred to in rule 4 of Chennai Public Buildings (Licensing) Rules. 1965)

I certify that I have inspected the building mentioned in the statement below and I Have satisfied myself that the building is structurally sound to be used as a public Building for the purpose noted in the statement. The structural soundness of the building has been verified taking into account the Leading as per the latest Indian standards 875. A license may be granted for the period from <u>25.05.2020</u> to the <u>24.05.2023</u> (inclusive) for Three Years

Dated: 19.05.2020.

B. JAYACHANDRAN, B.E.,M.Sc(Val)., M.I.E., F.I.V.,

STATEMENT TO ACCOMPANY THE CERTIFICATE OF STRUCTURE SOUNDNESS

| Location of the building (Door numbers, street. Number and name of place) | Age of the building | Purpose for which the building can be used (3) | The period for which the building will be structurally sound (4) | Number of persons to be accommod ated (5) | Re mar ks | |
|--|---------------------|---|--|--|-----------|--|
| NAHAAR PUBLIC SCHOOL, R.S. No: 164/3A, 3B, 3C, 3D, 3E, 164/5, 6, 165/1A, 1B,2A, 2B, 2C, 2D, 2E, 2F & 166/4A, Chennai Trunk Road, Aiyur Agaram Village, Villupuram Taluk, Villupuram District. Area Details: (RCC Roof) Ground Floor: 39853.00 Sft First Floor: 13668.00 Sft Second Floor: 13668.00 Sft Note: Future life of RCC Roof Building — 60years | 10 years 9 years | For Education -al purpose | The Period of License From 25.05.2020 to 24.05.2023 for Three Years. | 1400 Students + 80 Teaching Staff + Non Teaching 30 Staff Total 1510 Persons Only. | | |

Dated: 19.05.2020

PROCEEDINGS OF THE COLLECTOR S.A. (Dt.) CUDDALORE. R. DIS (M5) 36858 / 91 Dt. 16-11-91 Er. B. JAYACHANDRAN, B.E., M.Sc(Val)., M.I.E., F.I.V.,

Chartered Civil Engineer, Registered Panel of Engineer Grade 1 – A, 7, Old Market Street, Fort, Salem – 636 001.

DECLARATION

I ,B. Jayachandran, son of O.K.R. Balakrishna Chetty residing at 52, NO.2 Pillaiyar Koil Street, Gugai, Salem -6. do hereby declare that I possess the qualification and experience specified in the Table to rule II of the Chennai Public Buildings (Licensing) Rules, 1966 for issuing the certificate of Structural Soundness of the building covered by the certificate.

Stations: Salem - 1.

Dated: 19.05.2020.

Er. B. JAYACHANDRAN, B.E.,M.Sc(Val)., M.I.E., F.I.V,

1. Name and Address (in Block Letters)

Er. B. JAYACHANDRAN, B.E., M.Sc(Val)., M.I.E., F.I.V,

2. Engineering Qualifications:

B.E., M.Sc(Val)., M.I.E., F.I.V.,

- 3. Number of years of experience and nature thereof:
- (1) More than 30 years service in Civil Engineering Field.
- (2) Registered Valuer of Income Tax wealth Tax of Govt. of India. Regn. No. C1/4/88
- (3) Registered Engineer Grade 1-A of Tamil Nadu Government to issue soundness certificate for the Public Buildings of any Value.

As per

- 1. Proceedings of Madras P.W.D. Chief Engineer No.B.O.E./220/86-87, Dt. 13.07.86.
- 2. Proceedings of Salem District Collector No. Ris.26989/86, Dt.03.07.86.
- 3. Proceedings of South Arcot @ Cuddalore District Collector

No.R.Dis.(M5)36858/91, Dt.16.11.1991

- 3) Licensed Building Surveyor and Approved Valuer for Nationalized Banks and Schedule Banks.
- (4) Approved Engineer for L.I.C., I.O.C., T.I.I.C.

Remarks:

- 1. This Certificate does not holds or ensures the responsibility for the Stability of the building Structure due to Natural Calamities like Earth Quake, Gale Cyclone and Tsunami
- 2. The subsequent addition and alteration of the building should be done only with prior Information to the certifying authority.

(Form of opinion under sub-section (1) of section 5 of the Madras Public Buildings Licensing)Act 1965, Madras Act 13 of 1965), referred to in rule 5 of the Madras Public Building (Licensing) Rules, 1966)

I have inspected the building specified in the statement below and I have satisfied myself that the building structurally sound to be used as a public building for the purpose specified in the statement. The structural soundness of the building has been verified taking into account the loading as per the latest Indian Standards 875 I am therefore of the opinion that a license may be granted for the period from the 25.05.2020 to the 24.05.2023 (inclusive) for Three years

Dated: 19.05.2020

B. JAYACHANDRAN, B.E., M.Sc(val).,

M.I.E., F.I.V.,

STATEMENT TO ACCOMPANY THE OPINION REGARDING STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS

| Location of the building (Door numbers, street. Number and name of place) (1) | Age of the build ing (2) | Purpose for which the building can be used (3) | The period for which the building will be structurally sound (4) | Number of persons to be accommo dated (5) | Rem arks |
|---|---------------------------|--|--|--|----------|
| NAHAAR PUBLIC SCHOOL, R.S. No: 164/3A, 3B, 3C, 3D, 3E, 164/5, 6, 165/1A, 1B,2A, 2B, 2C, 2D, 2E, 2F & 166/4A, Chennai Trunk Road, Aiyur Agaram Village, Villupuram Taluk, Villupuram District. Area Details: (RCC Roof) Ground Floor: 39853.00 Sft First Floor: 13668.00 Sft Second Floor: 13668.00 Sft Note: Future life of RCC Roof Building – 60 years | 10 years 9 years | For Education -al purpose | The Period of License From 25.05.2020 to 24.05.2023 for Three Years. | 1400 Students + 80 Teaching Staff + Non Teaching 30 Staff Total 1510 Persons Only. | |

Dated: 19.05.2020.

PROCEEDINGS OF THE COLLECTOR S.A. (Dt.) CUDDALORE. R. DIS (M5) 36858 / 91 Dt. 16-11-91 Er. B. JAYACHANDRAN, B.E.,M.Sc(Val)., M.I.E., F.I.V,

Chartered Civil Engineer, Registered Panel of Engineer Grade 1 – A, 7, Old Market Street, Fort, Salem – 636 001.

FORM – E

(Form of Report to be made to the competent authority by inspecting authorities or officers appointed under other Act Under Section 28 of the Madras Public Building Licensing) Act 1965 (Madras Act 13 of 1965)Referred to in rule 7 of the Madras Public Buildings' Licensing Rules 1966.

1. Name and designation of Inspecting Authority: Er.B.JAYACHANDRAN, B.E., M.Sc(Val)., Or Officer appointed or having Jurisdiction Under any other act or law.

M.I.E.,F.I.V.,

Chartered Civil Engineer

& Registered Valuer,

M/s. JAI ENGINEERS, No.7, Old Market Street, (Behind Salem Corporation) Fort, Salem -636 001.

2. Location of the building inspected D.No. Street, Name of the place, i.e. Municipal Corporation / Municipality / Panchayat or Panchayat Union / Township / cantonment.

NAHAAR PUBLIC SCHOOL, R.S. No: 164/3A, 3B, 3C, 3D, 3E, 164/5, 6, 165/1A, 1B,2A, 2B, 2C, 2D, 2E, 2F & 166/4A, Chennai Trunk Road, Aiyur

Agaram Village,

Villupuram Taluk, Villupuram District

3. Date of Inspection

17.05.2020

4. Purpose for which the building is used.

For Educational Purpose

5. Nature of defects noticed.

Nil

6. Suggestion for rectifying defects.

Nil

7. If in a dangerous condition, immediate Action Recommended to be taken.

Does not arise.

DATE: 19.05.2020.

Signature of Inspecting Authority Officer Appointed or having jurisdiction.

> Er. B. JAYACHANDRAN, B.E., M.Sc(Val)., M.I.E., F.I.V., **CHARTERED ENGINEER & REGISTERED VALUER**

PROCEEDINGS OF THE COLLECTOR OF SOUTH ARCOT & SUDDALORE PRESENT: THIRU G.R AMARRISHNAN, T. ASS

R.Dis(N5)36858/91

Dt: 16-11-91

Sub: Buildings-Tamilnadu Public Buildings (Licensing)
Rules 1965-Drawing of panel of Registered
Engineers under rule 11 -inclusion of Thiru
B. Jayachandran in Panel of private practising
Registered Engineers-orders-is sued?

Ref:=1. Application of Thiru-Jayachandran dt 12:12:89
29 Superiotending Engineer, PWD, Guddelore lve No.
549/M/D2/F:18/90 91 dt 17-8-91:
30 Collector of Salem Distriction K.Dis. 74297/91(02)
dt:6-7-91:
4 Chief Engineer, PWD, Madras lr. No. AER/T1/B/102233/91
dt 31-10-91:

_X-X -X-

OR DER:

The name of Thiru B.Jayachandran, B.E.M.T.B. Chartered Civil Engineer No.2, Filleiyar Koil Statest, Gugai, Salem is included in the panel of private practising Registered Engineers of South Arcot District, maintained in this office with the approval of the Board of Engineers as laid down under rule 11 of the Tamilnadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Rules 1966 for the issue of structural soundness certificate for public buildings under the Tamilnadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Act 1965.

2.He is registered under the category of class 1-4. Engineer (Monetary limit exceeding Rs. 10/- lakes)

Sd/N.V.Sambandan for Collector

/t. c. b. #/

Head Assistant

Thiru B.Jayachandran, B.T., M.T.E. Chartered Civil Enginer
No. 2, Pillalyar Koil Street,
Gugai, Salem-6

Copy to Special Tahsildar(C) Collector's Office, Cuddalore Copy to M5 for Stock files

de s